

1

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G210] PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 12th NOVEMBER [2008

Border Development Authority Act 2008

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD AND EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN OF THE BORDER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

THE NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL, by virtue of powers conferred by Section 5 of the *Border Development* Authority Act 2008 and all powers it enabling me, hereby:—

- (a) appoint Pomat Manuai to be Executive Chairman of the Border Development Authority for a period of four years; and
- (b) appoint each of the persons specified in Column 2 of the schedule to be a member of the Border Development Authority appointed under the provision specified in Column 1 of the Schedule opposite his/her name to represent the organization specified in column 3 of the Schedule for a period of three years.

commencing on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette.

SCREDULE				
olumn 1 rovision			Column 2 Member	Column 3 Organisation Representing
			Pomat Manuai	Field of law, engineering, economics or management.
			Joe Sungi	Representing Provincial Administrator.
	••••		Robert Aup	A Registered Engineer to reprent the Institute of Engineers of PNG
			Himson Waninara	To represent the PNG Chamber of Commerce.
			Rosa Kambuou	To represent the Community
	rovision 	rovision	rovision	olumn 1 rovision Column 2 Member Member Pomat Manuai Joe Sungi Joe Sungi Robert Aup Himson Waninara Rosa Kambuou

SCHEDULE

Dated this 12th day of November, 2008.

M.T. SOMARE, Chairman, National Executive Council.